II. Data displays

Collect 4 displays of data (graphs) of different types and from different sources.  Attach each to a piece of paper and write a brief paragraph with the following

1.  The source of the graph including magazine or newspaper name and date.

2.  Explain any scales or keys used to display this data.

3.  What do you believe that this graph or device is trying to say and do you find it convincing?

III Data collection, part 1

Get any size bag of regular M&M’s.  No substitutes allowed.  Sort the candy by color, showing great restraint by waiting to eat the candy.  Record the number of each color and then dispose of the candy as you see fit.  We will be using this data several times this year.

DATA:
Blue:_____
Brown:_____
Green:_____
Red:_____
Orange:_____
Yellow:_____



III Data collection, part 2

Survey 40 people of at least high school age, 20 male and 20 female.  Find out their height and shoe size.  Reassure them of anonymity.  (That means that we won’t laugh at their shoe size by name.)  Record all this data in a chart.  Take the shoe size conversion chart supplied by Birkenstock and convert their shoe size to the European system.  Create a scatter plot with the x-axis the person’s height and the y-axis their shoe size in the European System, using one color for women and another for men. Do you see any relationship among the women? How about the men? Is it the same for both groups?

  Save all of this data for later use.  

	Womens US size
	Mens US Size
	European Size

	3-3½
	—
	34

	4-4½
	—
	35

	5-5½
	—
	36

	6-6½
	—
	37

	7-7½
	5-5½
	38

	8-8½
	6-6½
	39

	9-9½
	7-7½
	40

	10-10½
	8-8½
	41

	11-11½
	9-9½
	42

	12-12½
	10-10½
	43

	13-13½
	11-11½
	44

	—
	12-12½
	45

	—
	13-13½
	46

	—
	14-14½
	47

	—
	15-15½
	48

	—
	16-16½
	49

	—
	17-17½
	50


Name______________________________

You will need to bring and share most of this with the class.  It is a particularly ominous sign to be unable to participate in the first activity because you are unable to find a little time this summer to do this work. Bring all of this with you on the FIRST day of class. The problems will be graded, the projects will be evaluated. If you have any questions email me at vogelc@calvertnet.k12.md.us 

I.  A. Scientific Notation, show your work. (You may CHECK with a calculator, show work!)

Example 1: 
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Example 2: 
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1.  
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2.  
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B.  Logarithms: Show your work. Example 
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 = __________________________     6. 2
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9.  Change the following to exponential notation 
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10. Change the following to logarithmic notation   
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11. Complete 
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 = ______________ 12.  Simplify     
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13.  Change 
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 = _______________           14.  Change   log 94 =    _____
[image: image25.wmf]log

________

Show work: 15.  Solve 
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16.  Solve 
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